AMENDMENT 2
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER 973-120-13-SS
PURCHASING CARD SERVICES

EXTENSION AGREEMENT

This Amendment 2 (“Amendment”), effective January 7, 2015, extends the Purchasing Card Services
Contract No. 973-120-13-88 (“Contract”) between the Florida Department of Management Services
("Department”) and Bank of America, N.A. (“Contractor”), executed January 7, 2013. The parties agree
as follows:

1.0 Contract Extension. In accordance with section 287.057(12), Florida Statutes, the Contract is
extended six months, to and including July 7, 2015.

2.0 Warrant of Authority. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly
authorized to bind his or her respective party.

3.0 Effect. All Contract terms and conditions not modified by this Amendment or Amendment No.
1 will continue in full force and effect. Amendment No. 2, Amendment No. 1, and the Contract
state the complete agreement of the parties. Any further madifications must be in writing and
signed by the parties.

LI
State of Florida,

qf ff ;—f l
Dapartme(it of@e’fnent Seérvites: . Bank of America, N.A. \ "y (M\\\\l
5 i 7 ; & - -
Signaturet..’ AL Al Signatura'/ 7 {4 3 { _]\fiﬂﬂf[igiﬂj\)
Name: Kelley-J.-Seott {f‘} Q@;@-w},{%{;ﬁ by Name: Krisfin Harrizon

Title: Director of State Purchasing and Title: Director, Senior Treasury Sales Qfficer

Chief Procurement Officer

Date: ; %{/}‘Lx’ff}i} Date: /’02{/2.- ‘?{/f ¥«




